

BID RESULTS					
AB-2008-59B SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AT THE MERCER COUNTY EQUESTRIAN CENTER RE-BID					
January 30, 2009					
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	7				
PARK COMMISSION TO AWARD; CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM (SEPTIC) CONTRACTORS MINIMUM OF FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE FIVE REFERENCES FOR SIMILAR SCOPE WORK PROJECT WARRANTED FOR TWO YEARS PROJECT COMPLETION WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS	COMPLETE BID	FATAL FLAW - IN-HOUSE PLUMBER IS NOT A 10% OWNER	FATAL FLAW - ELECTRICAL SUB NOT REGISTERED AS PW CONTRACTOR	COMPLETE BID	COMPLETE BID
NAME OF BIDDER	MAC-ROSE CONTRACTORS INC.	GLENSIDE EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.	J. WHALEN & SON	STOMPER ENTERPRISES, INC.	911 SEPTIC PUMPING AND REPAIR INC.
ADDRESS	85 RIDGE ROAD	485 HARMONY ROAD	1433 TRENTON HARBOURTON ROAD	4763 WHITE HORSE PIKE	189 HOMESTEAD ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BROWNS MILLS, NJ 08015	JACKSON, NJ 07727	PENNINGTON, NJ 08534	EGG HARBOR CITY, NJ 08215	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844
CONTACT	LEE ROSENBERG	EDWARD MORGAN	JAMES WHALEN	SUZANNE ERRARA	LINDA SHOCKLEY
TELEPHONE	609 893 8600	732 928 9228	609-737-2722	609-965-5429	908 874 8785
FAX	609 893 2102	732 928 0266	609-737-6671	609-965-5150	908 359 8367
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:MACROSELEE@AOL.COM">MACROSELEE@AOL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:GLENSIDEEQUIPMENTCOMPANY67@VERIZON.NET">GLENSIDEEQUIPMENTCOMPANY67@VERIZON.NET</a>		<a href="mailto:SUZIEERRARA@COMCAST.NET">SUZIEERRARA@COMCAST.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:LMS8281@AOL.COM">LMS8281@AOL.COM</a>
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #1, 2, AND 3	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
BID DEPOSIT/BOND - RETAIN BOND/SECURITY FOR THREE LOW BIDDERS AND RETURN OTHERS	FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10%	PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10%	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE \$20K	PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10%
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	CARMEN J. CAVALIERE AIF WITH POA	BRUCE M. ALLEN AIF WITH POA	MELISSA B. TRUITT AIF WITH POA	ROBERT N. WENIG, AIF WITH POA	DANIEL P. REGAN AIF WITH POA
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - GC	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK - 911 CARTING
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	EDWARD MORGAN 100%	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3 RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	OK	OK	SIGNED	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK	SIGNED	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	OK	OK	SIGNED	OK	OK
REFERENCES PROVIDED	5, WAYNE INGRAM TO CHECK	5, WAYNE INGRAM TO CHECK	5, WAYNE INGRAM WILL CHECK	5, WAYNE INGRAM TO CHECK	5, WAYNE INGRAM TO CHECK
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	OK	YES	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	614017 EXPIRES 6/11/09	39558 EXPIRES 2/22/09	666950 EXPIRES 11/04/09	650721 EXPIRES 04/26/10	668133 EXPIRES 1/6/10
GC DEBARRED (YES OR NO)					
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK		OK	OK	OK
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR	J.B. REDDING & SON INC., DAVID J. REDDING LICENSED THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS 36BI00530000	IN-HOUSE PLUMBING - 36BI00486500 EXPIRES 6/30/09 HENRY C. LINDER IS NOT A 10% OWNER	MICHAEL J. MESSICK PLUMBING AND HEATING	DI STEFANO PLUMBING, INC. LIC. # 36B100608300 OK THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS	PETER HYWEL PLUMBING AND HEATING INC.
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - PLUMBING SUB	OK		OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - PLUMBING SUB	651629 EXPIRES 7/11/10		603777 EXPIRES 7/19/10	603781 EXPIRES 03/10/10	624665 EXPIRES 6/9/10
PLUMBING SUB DEBARRED (YES OR NO)				NO	
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	POWERS ELECTRIC COMPANY/RICK POWERS 34EB00503300 - OK PER MARIAN AT CONSUMER AFFAIRS	PAT MAGGIO AND SONS ELECTRICAL; PASQUALE MAGGIO 34EB00968600	MICHAEL J. ROSS ELECTRIC	TRI-DIAMOND ENTERPRISES, LLC LIC # 34E101475600 OK THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS	CRAIG OLIPHANT - CNJ ELECTRIC LLC
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - ELECTRICAL SUB	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	603507 EXPIRES 7/9/09	604715 EXPIRES 3/26/10	NOT REGISTERED PER MARIA AT WAGE AND HOUR	661540 EXPIRES 03/12/09	648156 EXPIRES 2/4/09
ELECTRICAL SUB DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO		NO	NO	
TOTAL	\$117,070.00	\$122,262.50	\$137,575.54	\$162,697.35	\$178,805.08
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	BAD MATH	NONE	BAD MATH; EXCEPTIONS ON PAGE 64 - REPAIRS TO ALL UNMARKED, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND ADDITIONAL FOR TOP SOIL
FATAL FLAW	NO - LOW BIDDER	PLUMBER IS NOT A 10% OWNER	ELECTRICAL SUB NOT REGISTERED ONLINE AS PW CONTRACTOR	NO	NO

<b>BID RESULTS</b>					
<b>AB-2008-59B SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AT THE MERCER COUNTY EQUESTRIAN CENTER RE-BID</b>					
<b>January 30, 2009</b>					
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONSES</b>	<b>7</b>				
NAME OF BIDDER	<b>R. MOSLOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.</b>	<b>FORTE BUILDERS, LLC</b>			
ADDRESS	3 MEIRS ROAD	18 HICKORY LANE			
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CREAM RIDGE, NJ 08514	BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
CONTACT	ROBERT MOSLOWSKI	COURTLAND FORTE			
TELEPHONE	609-758-7809	732-237-0608			
FAX	609-758-4930	732-237-0665			
E-MAIL		<a href="mailto:KURT@FORTEEXCAVATING.COM">KURT@FORTEEXCAVATING.COM</a>			
INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED			
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #1, 2, AND 3	ADDENDUM #1 ONLY	ADDENDUM #1 AND 2 ONLY - DID NOT REFERENCE #3			
BID DEPOSIT/BOND - RETAIN BOND/SECURITY FOR THREE LOW BIDDERS AND RETURN OTHERS	PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K			
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	MARYANNE V. BONIS AIF WITH POA	DAVID A. MORGAN AIF WITH POA			
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - GC	OK	OK			
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK			
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED			
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	OK			
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK			
ORDINANCE 2008-3 RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	OK	OK			
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK			
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	OK	5, WAYNE INGRAM WILL CHECK			
REFERENCES PROVIDED	5, WAYNE INGRAM WILL CHECK	OK			
SIGNED PROPOSAL PAGE	OK	632081 EXPIRES 08/20/10			
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	665797 EXPIRES 08/26/09	NO			
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	OK			
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	PINNACLE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. LIC# 36B101050800			
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR	PIPING PLUS, INC. LIC#36B100517300 OK THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS	OK			
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - PLUMBING SUB	OK	659529 EXPIRES 09/18/09			
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - PLUMBING SUB	604704 EXPIRATION 04/08/10	NO			
PLUMBING SUB DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	SERNOTTI ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC LIC# 15119			
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	LOMBARDO ELECTRIC, INC. LIC# 34E100692200 OK THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS	NO BRC			
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE - ELECTRICAL SUB	OK	667173 EXPIRES 11/09/09			
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION - ELECTRICAL SUB	588823 EXPIRES 05/08/09	NO			
ELECTRICAL SUB DEBARRED (YES OR NO)					
TOTAL	\$143,128.30	\$99,703.45			
EXCEPTIONS	BAD MATH	NONE			
FATAL FLAW	YES - DID NOT ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #2 AND #3	NO BRC FOR ELECTRICAL SUB			

<b>BID RESULTS</b>		
<b>AB2008-43B PM AND REPAIRS OF LOCKING SYSTEMS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT AT THE MC CORRECTION CENTER FOR TWO YEARS</b>		
<b>JANUARY 27, 2009</b>		
<b>INCLUDE HOURLY RATES AND ANNUAL MAINTENANCE - AWARD TO LAMPERT</b>		
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS</b>	<b>2</b>	
NAME OF BIDDER	LAMPERT SECURITY	UNITED PRISON EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
ADDRESS	432 QUARRY ROAD	6306 FIFTH STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	OTTSVILLE, PA 18942	GREEN LANE, PA 18054
CONTACT	WILLIAM LAMPERT	MARC SMITH
TELEPHONE	215 262 5506	215 234 4633
FAX	610 847 8427	215 234 4655
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:LAMPERTSECURITY@EPIX.NET">LAMPERTSECURITY@EPIX.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:MARCSMITH@UNITEDPRISON.COM">MARCSMITH@UNITEDPRISON.COM</a>
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERT	33320 EXPIRES 12/15/09	NEED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT A	OK	INCLUDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	SIGNED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
LOCKSMITH LICENSE	34LS00029800 EXPIRES 3/6/09	IN PROCESS
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	621773 EXPIRES 6/3/09	623961 EXPIRES 5/2/09
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED - MC CORRECTION, YOUTH DETENTION AND KNE SUB FOR MCCC
CERTIFICATION	NORMENT	
<b>YEAR ONE PM</b>	48,672.00	232,575.00
<b>YEAR TWO PM</b>	48,672.00	219,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>97,344.00</b>	<b>451,575.00</b>
<b>REPAIR HOURLY RATE 8:00 AM THROUGH 5:00 PM</b>	85.00	135.00
<b>REPAIR EMERGENCY RATE (4 HOUR RESPONSE)</b>	170.00	195.00
<b>UPCHARGE</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>EXCEPTIONS</b>	NO	3 HOUR MINIMUM FOR EMERGENCIES
<b>FATAL FLAW</b>	<b>NO</b>	<b>NOT LICENSED AS LOCKSMITH</b>

**BID RESULTS****CK09MERCER2009-05 NURSERY SUPPLIES FOR ONE YEAR FOR THE COOP****JANUARY 27, 2009**

<b>DELIVERY MUST BE FOB DESTINATION - REJECT BID - INCLUDED DELIVERY PER LOAD</b>		
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS</b>	1	
NAME OF BIDDER	BARBATO NURSERY CORP.	
ADDRESS	1600 RAILROAD AVENUE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HOLBROOK, NY 11741	
CONTACT	ANTHONY BARBATO	
TELEPHONE	631 285 6767	
FAX	631 285 6748	
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM">BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM</a>	
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERT	32957 EXPIRES 8/15/09	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	
<b>EXCEPTIONS</b>	EXCLUDES DELIVERY - DELIVERY AT \$1300 - \$1800 PER LOAD	
<b>FATAL FLAW</b>	<b>NON-RESPONSIVE - DELIVERY - SPECIFICATIONS</b>	

BID RESULTS				
AB2008-56B PEDESTRIAN SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS ON CLARKSVILLE ROAD AT AVALON WATCH				
January 30, 2009				
WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN 30 DAYS FROM NTP; LD \$500.00 PER DAY; MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% FOR TWO YEARS UPON ACCEPTANCE OF WORK	REFERENCE REQUIREMENT FOR 100% PERFORMANCE BOND AND L&M PAYMENT BOND PRIOR TO AWARD AND MAINTENANCE BOND UPON ACCEPTANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% FOR A TWO YEAR PERIOD			
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	JAK CONSTRUCTION CORP. T/A DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	ORCHARD HOLDINGS LLC	RUSLING	JONICO, INC.
ADDRESS	PO BOX 456	1913 ATLANTIC AVENUE, SUITE 193	8 IRVEN STREET	PO BOX 751
CITY, STATE, ZIP	DUNELLEN, NJ 08812	MANASQUAN, NJ 08736	TRENTON, NJ 08638	LAMBERTVILLE, NJ 08530
CONTACT	JOHN A. KOVACS	FREDERICK J. KURFEHS	LEONARD LIBERTO	ANTHONY F. STOECKER
TELEPHONE	732 262 7449	732 560 8200	609 771 4303	609 397 7556
FAX	732 262 7795	732 560 8030	609 771 6802	609 397 7744
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL		<a href="mailto:FRKURF@AOL.COM">FRKURF@AOL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:RUSLING@AOL.COM">RUSLING@AOL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:NINA0569@COMCAST.NET">NINA0569@COMCAST.NET</a>
BID BOND	AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY CO. 10% NTE \$20K	UNITED STATES SURENTY COMPANY 10\$ NTE 20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10%	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K - NOT ORIGINAL
CONSENT OF SURETY	PHILIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	SANDRA A. PACE AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY J. CIMIASKI AIF WITH POA - NOT ORIGINAL
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 82	NEED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 82	NEED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 82	
REQUIRES AA201 FROM AWARDED CONTRACTOR				
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	NOT INCLUDED	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	69394 EXPIRES 3/7/09 MUST RENEW	648750 EXPIRES 12/29/09	51258 EXPIRES 10/30/09	600151 EXPIRES 12/16/09
SUBCONTRACTOR	ABSOLUTE MGMT - ELECTRICAL	ELECTRICAL - KEVCO ELECTRICAL INC.; 34EI00810200 KEVIN FLYNN	ZONE STRIPING	LUCAS ELECTRIC CO., INC. 34EB00975800
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	NOT INCLUDED	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION		604099 EXPIRES 5/02/09	51274 EXPIRES 5/15/10	61405 EXPIRES 4/14/09
SUBCONTRACTOR	TRAFFIC LINES		EDWARD CRAY	LARRY & VINCE - CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	NOT INCLUDED		OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION			604368 EXPIRES 4/28/10	68637 EXPIRES 4/30/09
SUBCONTRACTOR				BOMANITE OF NJ, INC. - CONCRETE
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION				OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION				42824 EXPIRES 2/28/09
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED - GEORGE TO CHECK	INCLUDED - GEORGE TO CHECK	INCLUDED - GEORGE TO CHECK
TOTAL	156,565.00	159,848.00	169,958.70	231,533.00
EXCEPTIONS	NO	NO	NO	BOND AND SURETY ARE NOT ORIGINAL
FATAL FLAW	YES - NO BRC FOR GC OR SUBS - SPOKE WITH VENDOR	NO	NO	LEGAL